SPE160

Model

SUMEC FIR_MAN®
Power Machinery




SPE200

Model

SUMEC FIR_MAN®
Power Machinery




SUMEC FIRMAN®
Power Machinery/ Model SPE270




SUMEC FIR_MAN®
Power Machinery

SPE340

Model




SUMEC FIR_MAN®
Power Machinery

SPE390

Model




81 [SF168F--1124000 Spark plug KILE 1
82 [SF168F--1010100 Cylinder head SIEHH 1
83 |SF160F--1030009 Cylinder gasket SEEEA 1
84 [SF168F--1040002 Intake valve piida | 1
85 |SF168F--1040006 Exhaust valve Ez 2l 1




81 |SF168F--1124000 Spark plug NEE 1
82 [SF168F--1010100 Cylinder head REEEs 1
83 [SF160F--1030009 Cylinder gasket R SR 1
84 [SF168F--1040002 Intake valve RN 1
85 |SF168F--1040006 Exhaust valve BRI 1




SUMEC

- Gasoline Engine Parts List

Model SPE270

':::’ Part No. Description Qty. QTY you need
41 |SF188F-1110007 Clip 55 1 4 1
42 [SF173F-1110003 Governing shaft BT 1
43 |SF173F-1110006 Governor arm SRR 1
44 |SF160F-1110004 Governor arm screw BT ERE 1
45 |SF173F-1110004 Governor spring WiRBE 1
46 |GB5789-86 Screw M6x8 Bie 6
47 [SF173F-1060100 Recoil starter case BeFinEEY 1
48 |SF188F-1060009 Starter spring [EIREE 1
49 |SF173F-1060008 Drum sheave RS 1
50 [SF160F-1061006 Rope handle WF 1
51 |SF188F-1060004 Pawl guide spring EREE 1
52 |SF188F-1060006 Pawl spring b YIIGEE 2
53 |SF188F-1060007 Rope i 1
54 |SF188F-1060005 Drive pawl B 2
55 |SF188F-1060003 Pawl guide ER 1
56 |SF188F-1060002 Pawl guide Setting screw ERiR4e 1
57 |GB5789-86 Screw M6x12 121e 9
58 [SF173F-1080100 Fan case NEEHEH 1
59 |SF160F-1121000 Engine switch BARFFR 1
60 [SF173F-1050200 Connecting rod assembly EFTAEH 1
61 |SF168F-1050004 Piston pin circlip EEHFIR 2
62 |SF173F-1050005 Piston pin TEEL 1
63 |SF177F-1050001 Piston EE 1
SF177F-1050100 Oil ring set A A IR 1
64 [SF177F-1050003 Second piston ring EETFER 1
SF177F-1050002 First piston ring E-EEER 1
65 |SF173F-1040011 Exhaust Valve S0 1
66 |SF173F-1040003 Intake valve #HA] 1
67 |SF188F-1040006 Exhaust valve spring washer BES158E T & 1
68 |SF188F-1040004 Intake valve oil seal SITaE 1
69 |SF188F-1040007 Valve spring SIRE 2
70 |SF188F-1040008 Exhaust valve spring retainer ST LERE 1
71 |SF188F-1040002 Intake valve spring retainer #HA LR 1
72 |SF188F-1040009 Exhaust valve cap BESI08E 1
73 |SF188F-1010001 Exhaust bolt BES OMK B 2
74 |GB41-86 Nut M8 125 2
75 |SF173F-1080001 Air shroud T&RE 1
76 |SF173F-1011000 Cylinder head assembly SEEAH 1
77 |SF173F-1010002 Intake bolt AR O LR 2




SUMEC

Power Machinery

Gasoline Engine Parts List

Model SPE340

Ref.

No. Part No. Description Qty. QTY you need
1 |GB5789-86 Screw M6x8 1242 6
2 |SF188F-1060100 Recoil starter case HEB I = A 1
3 |SF188F-1060009 Starter spring B {7 3 % 1
4 |SF188F-1060008 Drum sheave HAEE 1
5 |SF188F-1061006 Rope handle HF 1
6 |SF188F-1060007 Rope hI4R 1
7 |SF188F-1060006 Pawl spring W% 2
8 |SF188F-1060004 Pawl guide spring EWR%E 1
9 |SF188F-1060005 Pawl BRI 2
10 |SF188F-1060003 Pawl guide ER 1
11 |SF188F-1060002 Setting screw EWRiRE 1
12 |GB5789-86 Screw M6x12 1242 7
13 |SF188F-1080100 Fan case REELH 1
14 |SF160F-1121000 Engine switch BRFFR 1
15 |SF160F-1070100 Fuel tank cap s 1
16 |SF160F-1070006 Fuel filter by 1
17 |SF188F-1071000 Fuel tank AN 1
18 |SF160F-1070300 Fuel outlet joint E L 1
19 |SF160F-1070001 Fuel hose clip w5 (1) 2
20 |SF188F-1070001 Fuel hose HWmE 1
21 |GB6177-86 Nut M8 125 2
22 |GB5789-86 Screw M8x25 1242 2
23 |SF160F-1030005 Oil filling plug IpES 1
24 |SF160F-1030002 Oil filling plug gasket MAHERIRER 2
25 |GB5789-86 Screw M8x40 1242 7
26 |SF188F-1030200 Oil seal HH R E 2
27 |SF188F-1030011 Crankcase cover EEE 1
28 |SF188F-1030003 Oil gauge AR 1
29 [SF188F-1020003 Cylinder head cover gasket SEEERS 1
30 [SF188F-1020100 Cylinder head cover assembly SEEEAEG 1
31 |SF188F-1020006 Cylinder head cover screw IR A 1
32 |SF188F-1020002 Breather tube BRRE 1
33 |SF188FD-1100001 Muffler gasket R 1
34 |SF188F-1100002 Exhaust pipe e 1
35 |SF188F-1101200 Muffler SHFE RS 1
36 |GB823-88 Screw M5x10 24T 4
37 |SF188F-1101100 Muffler protector HERRPE 1
38 |GB6177-86 Nut M6 125 2
39 |SF188F-1090100 Air cleaner base IR R A 1

40 [SF188F-1090001 Element separator seal IR RRREE 1

.Please provide following information for ordering parts and maintenance:

. Model number

. Part description,reference and part number as shown in parts list

SUMEC

Power Machinery

www.sumecmachinery.com

Gasoline Engine Parts List

Model SPE340

';if.' Part No. Description Qty. QTY you need
41 [SF188F-1090002 element separator SRR 1
42 [SF188F-1090004 Air cleaner element S 1
43 |SF188F-1090003 Air cleaner cover ZEIERE 1
44 [SF188F-1090001 Air cleaner cover nut RIRE 2
45 [SF188F-1110002 Carburetor connecting rod R AT 1




SUMEC

Power Machinery

Gasoline Engine Parts List

Model SPE390

Ref.

No. Part No. Description Qty. QTY you need
1 |GB5789-86 Screw M6x8 1242 6
2 |SF188F-1060100 Recoil starter case HEB I = A 1
3 |SF188F-1060009 Starter spring B {7 3 % 1
4 |SF188F-1060008 Drum sheave HAEE 1
5 |SF188F-1061006 Rope handle HF 1
6 |SF188F-1060007 Rope hI4R 1
7 |SF188F-1060006 Pawl spring W% 2
8 |SF188F-1060004 Pawl guide spring EWR%E 1
9 |SF188F-1060005 Pawl BRI 2
10 |SF188F-1060003 Pawl guide ER 1
11 |SF188F-1060002 Setting screw EWRiRE 1
12 |GB5789-86 Screw M6x12 1242 7
13 |SF188F-1080100 Fan case REELH 1
14 |SF160F-1121000 Engine switch BRFFR 1
15 |SF160F-1070100 Fuel tank cap s 1
16 |SF160F-1070006 Fuel filter by 1
17 |SF188F-1071000 Fuel tank AN 1
18 |SF160F-1070300 Fuel outlet joint E L 1
19 |SF160F-1070001 Fuel hose clip w5 (1) 2
20 |SF188F-1070001 Fuel hose HWmE 1
21 |GB6177-86 Nut M8 125 2
22 |GB5789-86 Screw M8x25 1242 2
23 |SF160F-1030005 Oil filling plug IpES 1
24 |SF160F-1030002 Oil filling plug gasket MAHERIRER 2
25 |GB5789-86 Screw M8x40 1242 7
26 |SF188F-1030200 Oil seal HH R E 2
27 |SF188F-1030011 Crankcase cover EEE 1
28 |SF188F-1030003 Oil gauge AR 1
29 [SF188F-1020003 Cylinder head cover gasket SEEERS 1
30 [SF188F-1020100 Cylinder head cover assembly SEEEAEG 1
31 |SF188F-1020006 Cylinder head cover screw IR A 1
32 |SF188F-1020002 Breather tube BRRE 1
33 |SF188FD-1100001 Muffler gasket R 1
34 |SF188F-1100002 Exhaust pipe e 1
35 |SF188F-1101200 Muffler SHFE RS 1
36 |GB823-88 Screw M5x10 24T 4
37 |SF188F-1101100 Muffler protector HERRPE 1
38 |GB6177-86 Nut M6 125 2
39 |SF188F-1090100 Air cleaner base IR R A 1

40 [SF188F-1090001 Element separator seal IR RRREE 1

.Please provide following information for ordering parts and maintenance:

. Model number

. Part description,reference and part number as shown in parts list

SUMEC

Power Machinery

www.sumecmachinery.com

Gasoline Engine Parts List

Model SPE390

';if.' Part No. Description Qty. QTY you need
41 [SF188F-1090002 element separator SRR 1
42 [SF188F-1090004 Air cleaner element S 1
43 |SF188F-1090003 Air cleaner cover ZEIERE 1
44 [SF188F-1090001 Air cleaner cover nut RIRE 2
45 [SF188F-1110002 Carburetor connecting rod R AT 1






